 XR3170E-3178E
3.3V HIGH SPEED RS-485/RS-422 TRANSCEIVERS WITH 1/8th UNIT LOAD
DECEMBER 2009 REV. 1.0.0
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XR3170E - XR3178E family of RS-485 devices
are designed for reliable, bidirectional communication
on multipoint bus transmission lines. Each device
contains one differential driver and one differential

XR3173E
XR3176E
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
RANGE
DEVICE STATUS
XR3170EID 14-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
XR3171EID 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
XR3172EID 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
XR3173EID 14-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
XR3174EID 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
XR3175EID 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
XR3176EID 14-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
XR3177EID 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
XR3178EID 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
Note: Please visit www.exar.com for tape and reel option part numbers.
2
 XR3170E-3178E
REV. 1.0.0 3.3V HIGH SPEED RS-485/RS-422 TRANSCEIVERS WITH 1/8th UNIT LOAD